(“HMGP”) FOR PROJECT 4680-019-R, PURSUANT TO 
RFQ#23013; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION AND 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City of Deltona (the “City”) applied for and received a Federally 

Funded Subaward from the Florida Division of Emergency Management (“FDEM”) in the 

amount of on million one hundred and sixty seven thousand nine hundred and seventy 

nine dollars ($1,167,979.00) under the Federal Emergency Management Agency’s 

(“FEMA”) Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (“HMGP”) Project 4680-019-R (the 

“Subaward”); and  

WHEREAS, the City will be required to provide various documents, reports, and 

other information to FDEM and FEMA as part of the implementation and administration

[...]

provide grant management services, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as 

Exhibit “A”  (the “Proposal”); and 

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to approve the Consultant’s Proposal, 

pursuant to the Continuing Contract awarded via the RFQ in an amount not to exceed 

thirty six thousand nine hundred and thirty-five dollars ($36,935.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF DELTONA, FLORIDA: 

Section 1. Recitals Adopted. That the above recitals are hereby adopted, 

confirmed, and incorporated herein. 

Section 2. Purchase Approved.  That the Proposal, in substantially the form